6
5
4
3
2
1
ADCA
ADCA

Remarks: Never size the valve according to the pipe diameter in which it has to be fitted, but according to the actual flow
required. Pipe sizing must also respect the maximum recommended flow velocities, according to the medium.
HOW TO ORDER
PS46 DN 32 PN 16 valve complete with spring Nº 60, A2A actuator, condensate vessel and copper sensing pipe.
         VALSTEAM ADCA                    We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
                                            IS PS46E.015 E 04.21
INSTALLATION
Horizontal installation with the actuator vertically, pointing downwards.
Installation with the actuator pointing upwards is possible only when the medium temperature is below 90 ºC.
The sensing pipe, if not fitted on the valve body, must be installed upstream of the valve at a minimum of 1 meter away
or 15 pipe diameters.
In steam applications, a “Y” strainer, humidity separator and steam trap should be installed upstream of the valve.
6
5
4
3
2
1
ADCAADCAADCA
A
B
C
DIMENSIONS – VALVE (mm)
DIMENSION
SIZE
DN 15 DN 20 DN 25 DN 32 DN 40 DN 50 DN 65 DN 80 DN 100
A 130 150 160 180 200 230 290 310 350
B 366 369 371 381 384 470 495 556 597
C 81 84 86 95 100 113 150 150 164
WEIGHT (kg) 10,4 11,8 12,3 15,2 18,6 24,6 41,1 55,1 69,8
DIMENSIONS – ACTUATOR (mm)
DIMENSION
ACTUATOR
A1A A11A A2A A21A A3A A4A P55
D 172 172 220 220 282 340 84
E 74 74 80 80 82 92 91
WEIGHT (kg) 5,8 5,8 10,2 10,2 12,6 18,3 2,7
         VALSTEAM ADCA                    We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
                                            IS PS46E.015 E 04.21
E
D
ØD
E
         VALSTEAM ADCA                    We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
                                            IS PS46E.015 E 04.21
ØD
ØD
E
E
ADCA
         VALSTEAM ADCA                    We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
                                            IS PS46E.015 E 04.21
MATERIALS
Detail A
(DN 15 - DN 100)
Detail B
(DN 15 - DN 65)
Detail B
(DN 80 - DN 100)
         VALSTEAM ADCA                    We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
                                            IS PS46E.015 E 04.21
DN 15 – DN 50
A series
DN 65 – DN 100
P series
6
5

HOW TO SIZE (USING Kvs)
Please consult formulas on IS PV10.00 E or consult manufacturer.
HOW TO ORDER
PSW46BS DN 80 PN 16 valve complete with spring Nº 62, A2 actuator with sensing pipe on body.
         VALSTEAM ADCA                     We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
                                        IS PSW46B.050 E 02.22
ACTUATOR AND SPRING SELECTION TABLE
SIZE
ACTUATOR
 A4A A3A A2A A21A A1A A11A P55
DN 50
Regulating
range (bar) 0,2 to 0,4 0,3 to 0,9 0,5 to 1,5 1 to 3,2 1,4 to 4,8 2,5 to 7 3 to 10 8 to 18
Spring Nº 67 61 61 61 61 61 61 61
DN 65
Regulating
range (bar) 0,2 to 0,4 0,3 to 0,9 0,5 to 1,5 1 to 3,2 1,4 to 4,8 2,5 to 7 3 to 10 8 to 18
Spring Nº 67 61 61 61 61 61 61 61
DN 80
Regulating
range (bar) 0,2 to 0,4 0,3 to 0,9 0,4 to 1,4 0,6 to 3 0,8 to 4,2 2 to 6 3 to 8 6 to 16
Spring Nº 68 62 62 62 62 62 62 62
DN 100
Regulating
range (bar) 0,2 to 0,4 0,3 to 0,9 0,4 to 1,4 0,6 to 3 0,8 to 4,2 2 to 6 3 to 8 6 to 18
Spring Nº 69 63 63 63 63 63 63 63
Valve model PSW46BS PSW46BS
Body design conditions PN 16 PN 40
Maximum upstream pressure 13 bar 18 bar
Maximum downstream pressure 13 bar 18 bar
Minimum upstream pressure 0,2 bar
Maximum operating temperature 130 ºC
Maximum hydraulic factory valve body test 24 bar 60 bar
Remark: Other soft materials and temperature limits on request.
Warning: A pressure sustaining valve is not a safety relief valve and must not be used for that purpose!
Actuator model A1A A11A A21A A2A A3A A4A P55
Maximum operating pressure (bar) 25 25 18 12 2,5 1,5 25
Maximum operating temperature 90 ºC * 130 ºC
* With liquids at higher temperature, the sensing pipe should prevent exceeding the maximum operating temperature of the actuator.
INSTALLATION
Horizontal installation with the actuator vertically, pointing downwards (recommended, especially for liquid service) or
upwards.
The sensing pipe, if not fitted on the valve body, must be installed upstream of the valve at a minimum of 1 meter away
or 15 pipe diameters.
ADCA
B
C
A
DIMENSIONS – VALVE (mm)
DIMENSION
SIZE
DN 50 DN 65 DN 80 DN 100
A 230 290 310 350
B 470 495 556 597
C 113 150 150 164
WEIGHT (kg) 25,4 43,5 57,3 74,3
         VALSTEAM ADCA                     We reserve the right to change the design and material of this product without notice.
                                        IS PSW46B.050 E 02.22
DIMENSIONS – ACTUATOR (mm)
DIMENSION
ACTUATOR
A1A A11A A2A A21A A3A A4A P55
ØD 172 172 220 220 282 340 84
E 74 74 80 80 82 92 91
WEIGHT (kg) 5,8 5,8 10,2 10,2 12,6 18,3 2,7
E
D